

Institutional
Westcore Funds
Wealth Management

FAX

To:		From:	Derek Smith			
Company: ASX		Pages (including cover):	3			
Fax:	61 2977 80999	Fax:	Fax:			
Phone:		Phone:	303.312.5009			
Date:	06 October 2015	Re: Form 605 for Credit Co Group LTD	Re: Form 605 for Credit Corp Group LTD			
☐ Urgent	⊠ For Review	☐ Please Comment ☐ Please Reply				
To whom it n	nay concern,					
Attached ple also submitte	ase find Form 605 for med regarding the change	firm's interest in Credit Corp Group LTD. Plea f substantial holdings.	se note that a Form 604 was			
If you have a	iny questions, don't hes	e to contact me.				
Kind regards Derek	i,					
Derek Smith Fund Admini	stration and Complianc	pecialist				
dwsmith@de	envest.com					

1225 17th Street, 26th Floor | Denver, CO 80202 | www.denvest.com

P: 303.312.5009

Denver, CO 80202

1225 17th Street, 26th Floor

## Form 605

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

# Notice of ceasing to be a substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme Credit Corp Group LTD

ACN/ARSN 092 697 151

#### 1. Details of substantial holder(1)

Name Denver Investments

ACN/ARSN (if applicable) N/A

The holder coased to be a

Substantial holder on 02 /10 / 2015

The previous notice was given to the company on 31 /08 / 2015

The previous notice was dated 31 /08 / 2015

### 2. Changos in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest (2) of the substantial holder or an associate (3) in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (4)	Consideration given in relation to change(5)	Class (6) and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
02/10/2015	Denver Investments	See Annexure A		ordinary	2,228,955
					4.81%

#### 3. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (3) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (7) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
TO TABLE II.	(* MA 40)

#### 4. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
Denver Investments	1225 17th St., 26th Floor
	Denver, CO 80202 USA

Signature

print name Jasper R. Frontz

capacity Chief Compliance Officer

sign here date 06 / 10 / 2015

Credit Corp Group Ltd Page 1

Holder of relevant interest	Trade Date	Buy / Sell	Consideration		Shares/Par
	•	r ************************************	Cash	Non-cash	Ordinary shares
Denver Investments	Sep 01 2015	SELL	384, <del>9</del> 73.60		33,153.000
Denver investments	Sep 02 2015	SELL	483,016. <del>9</del> 7		42,900.000
Denver Investments	Sep 03 2015	SELL	425,211.66		38,212.000
Denver Investments	Sep 04 2015	SELL	1,069,808.66		99,736.000
Denver Investments	Sep 07 2015	ŠĖLL	682,824.28		61,416.000
Denver Investments	Sep 28 2015	ŠĚLL	668,623.48		60,287.000
Denver Investments	Sep 29 2015	SELL	608,186.79		56,642.000
Denver Investments	Sep 30 2015	SELL	570,803.04		55,086.000
Denver Investments	Oct 01 2015	SELL	43,878.23		4,489.000
Denver Investments	Oct 02 2015	SELL	3,430,551.06		364,470.000